
Spring 2 Term Newsletter   
March 2024 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

We’ve had a cracking Spring term with 

pupils enjoying a range of exciting school 

visits, the addition of our beautiful chicks 

in Early Years and our very successful 

World Book Bay with our first ‘Free’ Book 

Worm shop . 

Next week we love forward to our yearly 

Easter Egg and hat/bonnet competition.  

Don’t forget to provide your KS2 child 

(Year 3-6) with a hard boiled egg on 

Thursday.  Y1 and 2 will be making Easter 

bonnets/hats and Early Years will enjoy 

Easter crafts. 

The Larkspur Team 

Dates for your diary 
Thursday 18th April   Early Years Multi-Sport Festival  

 

Monday 22nd April  Years 1 and 2 Gibside Trip 

    SATS meeting for Y6 parents/ 

                                                   Carers 2.45-3.15 

Wednesday 24th April  New Writing North Workshop 

Thursday 25th April   Year 3,4,5 and 6 Gibside Trip 

 

Monday 29th April  Y5 Bikeability 

Tuesday 30th April   Y5 Bikeability 

Wednesday 1st May   New Writing North Workshop 

Thursday 2nd May  Y5 Bikeability 

    Polling Station—Larkspur House 

Monday 6th May   School Closed—Bank Holiday  

Tuesday 7th May  Y3/4 Tennis Tournament @              

                                                   Cardinal Hume 

Wednesday 8th May   New Writing North Workshop 

 

Monday 13th May  Year 6 SATS week 

Wednesday 15th May  New Writing North Workshop 

    Y4/5 Girls Football 

Friday 17th May   National Smile Day 

 

Wednesday 22nd May New Writing North Workshop 

School Holidays 

Easter Holiday 

School is closed on Friday 29th March (Good    

Friday) until Friday 12th April reopening to pupils 

on Monday 15th April 2024 

Early May Bank Holiday 

School Closed Monday 6th May 2024 

May Half Term 

School is closed from Monday 27th to Friday 31st 

May and reopens to children on Monday 3rd 

June 2024 

Additional Closure Days 

OCCASIONAL DAY—Monday 10th June 2024 

INSET DAY—Monday 24th June 2024 

Thank you for helping us to raise 

£80 for Comic Relief with our Red 

Nose Day activities! 

New telephones - Over the 

Easter holidays we will be hav-

ing a new telephone system 

installed. We will have the same 

telephone number. We hope it 

will go smoothly but please be 

patient as staff are trained on 

the new system. 

REMINDER DOGS 

SHOULD NOT BE 

BROUGHT ON TO 

THE SCHOOL 

PREMISES 

 

AFTER SCHOOL CLUBS 

Our new After School Clubs will begin WC 15th April 

3.15pm—4.15pm. Please return permission slips by 

Thursday 28th March. Confirmations will be emailed. 

Larkspur House Clubs will change to Wednesday KS1 

and Thursday KS2 3.15pm-4.15pm 

Childcare Club is available every day until 4.30pm 

when booked via the office. 


